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NOTICE OF STATUS HEARING

A short status conference shall be held in the above entitled matter by teleconference

means on October 27,2010 at 1:30 p.m.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED

The Parties shall appear for a status conference in this matter that will be conducted on

October 27,2010 at 1:30 p.m. via telephone conference call. The parties shall inform the EQC

office of a telephone number where they can be reached for the conference on or before October

22,2010. Failure to appear at the pre-hearing conference will result in dismissal from this case.

DATED this 5th day of October, 2010.

J/J -2-.-~
F. David Searle, Presiding OfficerP"'L
Environmental Quality Council



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 5THday of October, 2010, I served a
copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF STATUS HEARING by electronic mail to the following:

John Corra

Director, DEQ
icorra@wvo.goV
307-777-7937

Nancy Vehr
Asst. Attorney General
nvehr@state.wv.us
307-777-7580

Chad Schlichtemeier
Acting Administrator
DEQ Air Quality Division
cschli@wvo.gov
307-777-5924

Paul Hickey
Hickey & Evans, LLP
phickey@hickeyevans.com
307-634-1525

Affie Ellis
Asst. Attorney General
aellis@state.wy.us

Amanda Kroul
Attorney General's Office
akroul@state.wv.us

E. Blaine Rawson
Mark Benjamin Machlis
Holme Roberts & Owen, LLP
RawsonB@hro.com
Ben.machlis@hro.com

Michael Jenkins
PacifiCorp
MichaeU enkins@PacifiCorp.com
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